

Jabalpur To Jaitipur Bara.

[2773]

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(SC) 19-20
M.M.G.S.Y

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Work

DIVISION -
Jenamad

A.E. R.W.D. Work

SUB-DIVISION.

Kako.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NO - 2773

Situation of Work-
Agency by which work is executed-
Date of Measurement-
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-					Construction
of road from Jalalpur to					
Jaitipur Bara under					
M.M.C.S.					
Agency:-	Sri	Sonjay Kumar			
	Raja Bazar,	Jehanabad.			
Ag No:-	26	SBD/2021-2022			
Date of work order:-	10	07	21		
Date of work completion:-	21	07	22		
Ag value:-	2072727	250077			

Rs 2322804

Date of entry:- 11/10/21

- ① Providing & fixing of
working bench mark
do do — 1 No
- ② Providing & fixing
2 of working reference
pillar do do — 2 No
- ③ Clearing & grubbing
3 road Land do do
Lx 375.0m x 7.2 = 2700.0m²
ie 0.270 hectare

Asd

11/10/21

Continuation

Asd

11/10/21
Ac

Bill No 2nd on A/C
M.M.G.S.Y
19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction					
of Road From Jalalpur to Jaitipur					
Bara under Mm G.S.Y.					
Agency:- Sri Sanjoy Kumar					
Raja Bazar, Jehanabad					
Ag No:- 26SB/21-22					
Date of work order:- 10.07.2021					
Date of work done:- 9.07.2022					
Date of Entry:-					
① providing & fixing					
of working bench					
mark pillar do do					
vide item no 1					
P.No 8 - 140					
@Rs 3548.19 each - Rs 3548.00					
② providing & fixing of					
working reference pillar					
do do vide item					
No 2 P.No 8 - 240					
@Rs 1592.17 each - Rs 3184.00 1592.00					
③ Clearing & grubbing					
road land do do					
By vide item No 3					
P.No 8 - 0.270 cu					
@Rs 52970.33/h - Rs 11918.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Construction of embankment with approved material do do do vide item no 20 (i)					
P. No 17 to 18					297.90 m ³
@ Rs 190.35/m ³					Rs 56705.00
⑤ Construction of embankment with approved material do do vide item no 20 (ii)					
P. No 17 to 18					695.11 m ³
@ Rs 171.79/m ³					Rs 119413.0
⑥ Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulder do do vide item no 12					
P. No 10					836.40 m ³
⇒ vide item no 1					
P. No 12					83.21 m ³
for 12 ft Portion					919.61 m ³
Less - 875.67					
@ Rs 238.33/m ³					Rs 208698.0
⑦ Construction of Subgrade for P.C.C Portion					
(919.61 - 875.67) = 43.94					
Unit - 41.88					
@ Rs 238.33/m ³					Rs 9981.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Constructed up of					
8 G.S.B by well graded material do do					
vide item no 6					
P.No 9 - 260.25					
⇒ vide item no 1					
P.No 12 - 4.72 m ³					
264.97					
@ Rs 1975.72/m ³ - Rs 523507.0					
(9) Providing & laying					
9 W.B.M Cur in do do					
vide item no 7					
P.No 9 - 105.46 m ²					
⇒ vide item no 2 P.No 14 - 2.26 m ²					
107.58 107.72 m ²					
@ Rs 2622.10/m ² - Rs 282086.0					
(10) Providing & applying					
10 Portland cement do do					
vide item no 7					
P.No 15 - 1055.0 m ²					
1051.88 @ Rs 42.91/m ² - Rs 45136.00					
(11) Providing & applying					
11 Pack coat do do					
vide item no 8 P.No					
15 - 1055.0 m ²					
1051.88 @ Rs 14.82/m ² - Rs 15599.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(12) providing & laying					
12 20mm M.S. do do					
vide item No 9 P.No					
76 — 10.55.0m ²					
At 1051.88 @ Rs 181.16/m ² — Rs 190559.0					
(13) Construction of					
13 Un-reinforced P.C.C					
130 do do vide					
item No 3 P.No 14					
— 61.05m ³					
@ Rs 5188.08/m ³ — Rs 316732.0					
(14) providing & laying					
14 B.T.E.S do do					
vide item No 4 P.No					
15 — 50.0m ²					
@ Rs 459.44/m ² — Rs 22972.0					
(15) providing & fixing					
15 of Ktn post do do					
vide item No 10					
P.No 16 — 240					
@ Rs 1951.38/m ² — Rs 3903.0					
(16) providing & fixing					
16 of 20mm post					
do do — vide item					
No 11 P.No 16 — 240					
@ Rs 567.36 each — Rs 1135.0					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 17 Providing & fixing of 600mm board do do vide 1 item. No. 12 P. No 16 - 3 No ✓ @ Rs 3459.99 each — Rs 10378.0					
(18) 18 Providing & fixing of 600mm circular board do do vide item No 13 P. No 16 — 3 No ✓ @ Rs 3715.84 each — Rs 11148.0					
(19) 19 Providing & fixing of 900mm mosaic board do do vide item No 14 P. No 16 - 2 No @ Rs 5209.11 each — Rs 10418.0					
(20) 20 Providing & applying hot thermoplastic compound do do vide item No 5 P. No 15 — 55.00 m ² @ Rs 721.95/m ² — Rs 39707.0					
(21) 21 Providing & applying hot thermoplastic compound vide item No 6 P. No 15 — 20.00 m ² @ Rs 752.73/m ² — Rs 15055.0					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>(22)</u> 22 providing & laying cable duct pipe do do vide item No 15 P. No 16 - 10.0m @Rs 905.41/m — Rs 9054.0					
<u>(23)</u> 23 Provision of 15 No rubble stops do do vide item No 16 P. No 17 — 45.0m ² @Rs 192.05/m ² — Rs 8642.0					
<u>(24)</u> 24 providing of 15 No rumble stops road marking part do do vide item No 17 P. No 17 — 22.50m ² @Rs 721.95/m ² — Rs 16244.0					
<u>(25)</u> 25 providing & erecting direction & place board do do vide item No 18 P. No 17 — 2 No @Rs 3120.04 each — Rs 6240.0					
<u>(26)</u> 26 providing & fixing of left project board do do vide item No 19 P. No 17 — 1 No vide item No 12 P. No 10 — 2 No 3 No @Rs 9447.69/No — Rs 28343.0					

27	E/W Excavation in		
28	Foundation do do		
	vide item no 9		
	P. No 9 - 46.98m ³		
	@ Rs 305.42/m ³ — Rs 14349.00		
28	Providing P.C.C		
30	in foundation		
	do do vide item		
	No 10 P. No 10		
	50.14m ³		
	@ Rs 4298.78/m ³ — Rs 215412.00		
29	Providing & Laying		
31	M.P. Pipe do do		
	vide item no 11 P. No		
	10 — 22.5m		
	@ Rs 1993.87/m — Rs 44862.00		
		Rs 204333.00	
		2254928	
	Add GST + Lab cess 13% Rs 265633.00		
	Add Seigniorage fee Rs 291841		
	331771 x 10% Rs 33177.00		
		Rs 4242143	
		2526769	
	less 20.75% Rs 485995.00		
		526380	
	Less previous bill Rs 1322608.00		
		Rs 523540.00	
		687781.00	
21/7/22	Sum/Dk		
20/09/22			
JE			